

NOTICE

Pursuant to regulation 29 of the SEBI LODR 2015, notice is hereby given that the meeting of board of directors of the company will be held on Wednesday, 8th November 2023 interalia,

- To consider the standalone & consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2023.

The said notice can be accessed on the website of the company at www.captainpolyplast.com and may also be accessed on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com.

Place : Rajkot
 Date : 02/11/2023
For, Captain Polyplast Ltd
 Sd/-
Khyati Mehta
 (Company Secretary)

ARCL ORGANICS LIMITED

CIN NO: U24121WB1992PLC056562
 Regd Office :
 Rampur, P.S. Maheshwala, Kolkata-700141
 Tel No. 033-2283-2865, E-mail: legal@arcl.in
 Website: <https://arclorganics.com/>

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, November 09, 2023, at the registered office of the Company at 11:30 A.M. inter-alia, to approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023. Further the said notice would also be available on the website of the Company viz., www.arclorganics.com and on the website of the BSE Limited viz., www.bseindia.com where the Shares of the Company are Listed.

By Order of the Board
For ARCL Organics Limited
 Sd/-
 Place: Kolkata
 Date: 02-11-2023
 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

PLAZA WIRES LIMITED

CIN: U31300DL2006PLC152344
 Regd. Office: A-74, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-2,
 New Delhi-110020. Email Id: info@plazawires.in
 Tel No: 011-46369696; Website: www.plazawires.in

EXTRACT FROM THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF PLAZA WIRES LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Amount in Rs. Millions, except share and per share data unless otherwise stated

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	
		Un-audited	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from operations	482.93	1825.95	
2	Net profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	13.62	103.33	
3	Net profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	13.62	103.33	
4	Total comparative income for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	0	0.53	
5	Equity share capital	305.52	305.52	
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	235.27	225.25	
7	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
a.	Basic	0.33	2.46	
b.	Diluted	0.33	2.46	

Notes :
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the company www.plazawires.in and National Stock Exchange Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com)
 b) The company entered into the capital market with its Initial public offer of 13200158 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each at a premium of Rs. 44/- per share aggregating to Rs. 712.80 millions on 29.09.2023. The issue closed on 05.10.2023 and was oversubscribed by 161 times. The equity shares are listed and traded on National Stock Exchange Limited and BSE Limited with effect from 12.10.2023. The financial results therefore, have been submitted for the quarter ended 30.06.2023 only within 21 days from the date of listing of equity shares of the company.

For Plaza Wires Limited
 Sd/-
Bhavika Kapil
 Place: Delhi
 Date: November, 01 2023
 Company secretary and compliance officer

VASTU FINSERVE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered Office : 203/204, 'A' Wing, 2nd Floor, Navbharat Estates, Zakaria Bunder Road, Sewri (West), Mumbai 400 015.
 CIN: U65990MH2018PTC314935 Tel: 022 2419 0911 | Website: www.vastufinserve.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,400.00	1,653.60	9,935.19	8,078.20
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	728.92	231.52	1,430.08	868.66
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	728.92	231.52	1,430.08	868.66
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	748.38	195.49	1,600.13	1,105.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	748.38	198.11	1,602.94	1,102.68
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	12,630.29	10,196.33	12,630.29	11,861.06
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	2,588.08	311.33	2,588.08	985.14
8	Securities Premium Account	22,368.50	9,803.67	22,368.50	18,137.73
9	Net Worth	37,586.87	20,311.33	37,586.87	30,983.93
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	111,498.41	28,657.34	111,498.41	70,666.68
11	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.97	1.41	2.97	2.28
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic EPS (in ₹)	0.59	0.20	1.31	1.11
	Diluted EPS (in ₹)	0.59	0.20	1.31	1.11
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and the Company at www.bseindia.com and www.vastufinserve.com respectively.
 b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com.
 c) The additional disclosures applicable to the Company under regulation 52(4) of SEBI LODR are stated below for the period ended September 30, 2023:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Ratio
1	Total debts to total assets (%)	73.38%
2	Operating margin (%)	14.39%
3	Net profit margin (%)	15.97%
4	Gross NPA (%)	1.31%
5	Net NPA (%)	0.53%
6	Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%)	650.70%
7	Provision Coverage Ratio (%)	138.75%
8	Security Cover (Debt) (No. of Times)	1.12

d) Figures of the previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification / disclosure.
For Vastu Finserve India Private Limited
 Sd/-
Sandeep Menon
 Whole Time Director
 (DIN 02032154)
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 2, 2023



भारतीय कंटेनर निगम लिमिटेड
Container Corporation of India Ltd.
 (A Navaratna Govt. of India Undertaking, Ministry of Railways)
 8th FLOOR, CAOCIN OFFICE, SOUTHERN RAILWAY, EVR PETHYAR SALAI, EGMORE, CHENNAI-600008

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)

CONCOR intends to develop a Logistics Hub at Sriperumbudur in an area of 50 acres. Location Link:- <https://goo.gl/maps/03gfv9EDbypXABKNA>. EOIs are invited from the interested and financially sound parties who intend to conceptualize and execute innovative business models in the field of logistics, warehousing and other allied activities in accordance with the framework of CONCOR policy & other statutory requirements. Interested parties may inspect the premises on any working day between 1000 Hrs to 1800 Hrs. A pre-bid meeting will be held at the above address at 15:00hrs on 20.11.2023. Interested parties may submit their proposal in the prescribed format in a sealed cover at the above Office of CGM/Chennai on or before 15:00hrs on 07.12.2023. For further details <https://concorindia.co.in/Tenders.aspx> / www.eprocure.gov.in/ / 9731643003 / vijaykumar@concorindia.com. Corrigendum/s, if any, will be hosted on above websites only, before the last date of submission of EOI.
 Sd/- CGM/Chennai

Balmer Lawrie & Co Ltd.
 (A Government of India Enterprise)
 SBU: Logistics Services
 Regd. Add.: 21 Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700 001
 CIN - L15482WB1924G004835

Notice Inviting Tender
 Balmer Lawrie invites bids 'For long term lease of Built to Suit (BTS) warehouse and open yard inside Logistics Park near Kolkata' from the eligible bidders.
 For details please visit Balmer Lawrie website - <https://www.balmerlawrie.com>
 Tender Ref. No.:- BL/LS/KOL/3PL/23/03
 Due Date: 22.11.2023

VASTU HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office : 203/204, 'A' Wing, 2nd Floor, Navbharat Estates, Zakaria Bunder Road, Sewri (West), Mumbai 400 015.
 CIN: U65922MH2005PLC272501 | Tel: 022 2419 0911 | Website: www.vastuhfc.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	23,343.97	16,194.27	45,191.02	68,774.61
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,213.57	8,339.04	17,790.19	35,146.86
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,213.57	8,339.04	17,790.19	35,146.86
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,346.82	6,564.15	13,968.52	27,404.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7,340.13	6,575.90	13,958.42	27,387.47
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	63,406.23	63,194.06	63,406.23	63,406.23
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	88,332.72	57,634.32	88,332.72	73,902.73
8	Securities Premium Account	102,508.14	101,967.84	102,508.14	102,508.14
9	Net Worth	254,247.09	222,796.22	254,247.09	239,817.10
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	356,281.28	165,310.25	356,281.28	276,941.50
11	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.40	0.74	1.40	1.15
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic EPS (in ₹)	11.59	9.62	22.03	43.36
	Diluted EPS (in ₹)	11.03	9.46	20.97	41.57
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and Half year ended financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and the Company at www.bseindia.com and www.vastuhfc.com respectively.
 b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com.
 c) The additional disclosures applicable to the Company under regulation 52(4) of SEBI LODR are stated below for the period ended September 30, 2023:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Ratio
1	Total Debts To Total Assets (%)	54.27%
2	Operating Margin (%)	39.37%
3	Net Profit Margin (%)	30.73%
4	Gross NPA (%)	1.12%
5	Net NPA (%)	0.81%
6	Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%)	475.62%
7	Provision Coverage Ratio (%)	73.67%
8	Security Cover (Debt) (No. of Times)	1.17

d) Figures of the previous period have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification / disclosure.
For Vastu Housing Finance Corporation Limited
 Sd/-
Sandeep Menon
 Managing Director
 (DIN 02032154)
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 02, 2023

CANARA ROBECO
Canara Robeco Mutual Fund

Investment Manager : Canara Robeco Asset Management Co. Ltd.
 Construction House, 4th Floor, 5, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001.
 Tel.: 6658 5000 Fax: 6658 5012/13 www.canararobeco.com CIN No.: U65990MH1993PLC071003

NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM NO. 32
I. Changes in the Key Personnel of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Ltd.:

All the Unit holders of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund (CRMF) are requested to take note of the following changes in the Key Personnel of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Ltd. (CRAMC):

1) Mr. Pranav Gokhale has been appointed as 'Senior Fund Manager - Equities' of CRAMC with effect from November 01, 2023. His details are as follows:

Name & Designation	Age/Educational Qualification	Brief Experience
Mr. Pranav Gokhale Senior Fund Manager - Equities	45 Years / Masters in Commerce (Mumbai University) Chartered Accountant (ICAI)	Total experience - 21 years Details: Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Ltd.: - Senior Fund Manager - Equities (From November 01, 2023) Invesco Asset Management (India) Pvt. Ltd.: - Fund Manager - Equities (October 2008 to October 2023) Infrastructure Leasing & Financial Services (IL&FS): - Equity Research Analyst (May 2006 to October 2008) ICICI Web Trade Ltd.: - Equity Research Analyst (July 2005 to May 2006) Rosy Blue Securities Private Ltd.: - Research Analyst (October 2004 to June 2005) Rosy Blue Securities Private Ltd.: - Manager Finance & Accounts (February 2004 to September 2004) Kirtane & Pandit Chartered Accountant: - Assistant Audit Manager (July 2001 to January 2004)

2) Mr. Ajay Khandelwal ceases to be 'Fund Manager - Equities' of CRAMC with effect from November 3, 2023.

II. Change in the Fund Management Responsibilities of the schemes of CRMF:

All Unit holders of CRMF are requested to take note of the following change in the Fund Management Responsibilities of the Schemes of CRMF with effect from November 06, 2023:

Scheme Name	Existing Fund Manager	New Fund Manager
Canara Robeco Small Cap Fund	(1) Mr. Ajay Khandelwal (2) Mr. Shridatta Bhandwadar	(1) Mr. Pranav Gokhale (2) Mr. Shridatta Bhandwadar
Canara Robeco Mid Cap Fund	(1) Mr. Ajay Khandelwal (2) Mr. Shridatta Bhandwadar	(1) Mr. Pranav Gokhale (2) Mr. Shridatta Bhandwadar
Canara Robeco Flexi Cap Fund	(1) Mr. Shridatta Bhandwadar	(1) Mr. Shridatta Bhandwadar (2) Mr. Pranav Gokhale

This addendum shall form an integral part of the Scheme Information Document ("SID") and Key Information Memorandum ("KIM") of the aforesaid Schemes and Statement of Additional Information ("SAI") of CRMF as amended from time to time.

All other terms and conditions of the SID and KIM of the aforesaid Schemes and SAI will remain unchanged.

Unit holders are requested to visit www.canararobeco.com to claim their Unclaimed Redemption & Dividend amounts and follow the procedure prescribed therein.

For and on behalf of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Ltd.
 (Investment manager for Canara Robeco Mutual Fund)

Date: 02-11-2023
 Place: Mumbai
 Sd/-
Authorised Signatory

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.


SAGARSOFT (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L72200TG1996PLC023823

Regd. Office : Plot No. 111, Road No.10, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500 033.

Phone: 040 67191000 Fax: 040 23114607. Website: www.sagarsoft.in email: info@sagarsoft.in

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
		Quarter ended		Six Months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Six Months ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3534.39	3244.56	4326.81	6778.95	8357.99	16415.30	1283.48	1103.86	1242.58	2387.34	2472.31	4948.75
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	338.80	85.86	375.89	424.66	599.82	1059.41	146.51	15.36	132.01	161.87	159.03	204.50
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	338.80	85.86	375.89	424.66	599.82	1059.41	146.51	15.36	132.01	161.87	159.03	204.50
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	275.04	37.23	268.64	312.27	425.38	762.71	108.81	11.39	93.58	120.20	98.21	136.94
5	Total comprehensive income for the Period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	297.53	37.32	311.19	334.86	50							

भारतीय कंटेनर निगम लिमिटेड
Container Corporation of India Ltd.
 (A Navratna Govt. of India Undertaking, Ministry of Railways)
 8th FLOOR, CAOC OFFICE, SOUTHERN RAILWAY, EVR PETHUR SALAI, EGMORE, CHENNAI-600008

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)

CONCOR intends to develop a Logistics Hub at Sriperumbudur in an area of 50 acres. Location Link: <https://goo.gl/maps/03gfv9EDbypXABKNA>. EOIs are invited from the interested and financially sound parties who intend to conceptualize and execute innovative business models in the field of logistics, warehousing and other allied activities in accordance with the framework of CONCOR policy & other statutory requirements. Interested parties may inspect the premises on any working day between 1000 Hrs to 1800 hrs. A pre-bid meeting will be held at the above address at 15:00hrs on 20.11.2023. Interested parties may submit their proposal in the prescribed format in a sealed cover at the above Office of CGM/Chennai on or before 15:00hrs on 07.12.2023. For further details <https://concorindia.co.in/Tenders.aspx> / www.eprocure.gov.in/ / 9731643003 / vijaykumar@concorindia.com. Corrigendum/s, if any, will be hosted on above website only, before the last date of submission of EOI. Sd/- CGM/Chennai

Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd.
 (A Government of India Enterprise)
 SBU: Logistics Services
 Regd. Add: 21 Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700 001
 CIN - L15492WB1924GI004835

Notice Inviting Tender
 Balmer Lawrie invites bids "For long term lease of Built to Suit (BTS) warehouse and open yard inside Logistics Park near Kolkata" from the eligible bidders. For details please visit Balmer Lawrie website: <https://www.balmerlawrie.com> Tender Ref. No. - BULS/KOL/3PL/23/03 Due Date: 22.11.2023

VASTU FINSERVE
INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
 Registered Office : 203/204, 'A' Wing, 2nd Floor, Navbharat Estates, Zakaria Bunder Road, Sewri (West), Mumbai 400 015.
 CIN: U65990MH2018PTC314935 Tel: 022 2419 0911 | Website: www.vastufinserve.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (₹ in lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Year ended 31.03.2023
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,400.00	1,653.60	9,935.19	8,078.20
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	728.92	231.52	1,430.08	868.66
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	728.92	231.52	1,430.08	868.66
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	748.38	195.49	1,600.13	1,105.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	748.38	198.11	1,602.94	1,102.68
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	12,630.29	10,196.33	12,630.29	11,861.06
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	2,588.08	311.33	2,588.08	985.14
8	Securities Premium Account	22,368.50	9,803.67	22,368.50	18,137.73
9	Net Worth	37,586.87	20,311.33	37,586.87	30,983.93
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	111,498.41	28,657.34	111,498.41	70,666.68
11	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.97	1.41	2.97	2.28
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic EPS (in ₹)	0.59	0.20	1.31	1.11
	Diluted EPS (in ₹)	0.59	0.20	1.31	1.11
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and the Company at www.bseindia.com and www.vastufinserve.com respectively.
 b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com.
 c) The additional disclosures applicable to the Company under regulation 52(4) of SEBI LODR are stated below for the period ended September 30, 2023:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Ratio
1	Total debts to total assets (%)	73.38%
2	Operating margin (%)	14.39%
3	Net profit margin (%)	15.97%
4	Gross NPA (%)	1.31%
5	Net NPA (%)	0.53%
6	Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%)	650.70%
7	Provision Coverage Ratio (%)	138.75%
8	Security Cover (Debt) (No. of Times)	1.12

d) Figures of the previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification / disclosure.

Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 2, 2023

For Vastu Finserve India Private Limited
 Sd/-
 Sandeep Menon
 Whole Time Director
 (DIN 02032154)

ARCL ORGANICS LIMITED
 CIN NO: U24121WB1992PLC056562
 Regd Office : Rampur, P.S. Maheshwala, Kolkata-700141
 Tel No. 033-2283-2665, E-mail: legal@arcl.in
 Website: <https://arclorganics.com/>

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, November 09, 2023, at the registered office of the Company at 11:30 A.M. inter-alia, to approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023. Further the said notice would also be available on the website of the Company viz., www.arclorganics.com and on the website of the BSE Limited viz., www.bseindia.com where the Shares of the Company are Listed.

By Order of the Board
 For ARCL Organics Limited
 Place: Kolkata
 Date: 02-11-2023 (Subhankar Paul)
 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

captain
CAPTAIN POLYPLAST LTD.
 e-mail : info@captainpolyplast.in
 web : www.captainpolyplast.com
 CIN No. : L25209GJ1997PLC031985

NOTICE
 Pursuant to regulation 29 of the SEBI LODR 2015, notice is hereby given that the meeting of board of directors of the company will be held on Wednesday, 8th November 2023 interalia,
 • To consider the standalone & consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2023.
 The said notice can be accessed on the website of the company at www.captainpolyplast.com and may also be accessed on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com.
 Place : Rajkot
 Date : 02/11/2023
 For, Captain Polyplast Ltd
 Sd/
 Khyati Mehta
 (Company Secretary)

VASTU HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED
 Registered Office : 203/204, 'A' Wing, 2nd Floor, Navbharat Estates, Zakaria Bunder Road, Sewri (West), Mumbai 400 015.
 CIN: U65922MH2005PLC272501 | Tel: 022 2419 0911 | Website: www.vastuhfc.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (₹ in lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Year ended 31.03.2023
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	23,343.97	16,194.27	45,191.02	68,774.61
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,213.57	8,339.04	17,790.19	35,146.86
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9,213.57	8,339.04	17,790.19	35,146.86
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,346.82	6,564.15	13,968.52	27,404.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7,340.13	6,575.90	13,958.42	27,387.47
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	63,406.23	63,194.06	63,406.23	63,406.23
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	88,332.72	57,634.32	88,332.72	73,902.73
8	Securities Premium Account	102,508.14	101,967.84	102,508.14	102,508.14
9	Net Worth	254,247.09	222,796.22	254,247.09	239,817.10
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	356,281.28	165,310.25	356,281.28	276,941.50
11	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.40	0.74	1.40	1.15
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic EPS (in ₹)	11.59	9.62	22.03	43.36
	Diluted EPS (in ₹)	11.03	9.46	20.97	41.57
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and Half year ended financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and the Company at www.bseindia.com and www.vastuhfc.com respectively.
 b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com.
 c) The additional disclosures applicable to the Company under regulation 52(4) of SEBI LODR are stated below for the period ended September 30, 2023:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Ratio
1	Total Debts To Total Assets (%)	54.27%
2	Operating Margin (%)	39.37%
3	Net Profit Margin (%)	30.73%
4	Gross NPA (%)	1.12%
5	Net NPA (%)	0.81%
6	Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%)	475.62%
7	Provision Coverage Ratio (%)	73.67%
8	Security Cover (Debt) (No. of Times)	1.17

d) Figures of the previous period have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification / disclosure.

Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 02, 2023

For Vastu Housing Finance Corporation Limited
 Sd/-
 Sandeep Menon
 Managing Director
 (DIN 02032154)

THE BUSINESS DAILY. **FOR DAILY BUSINESS.**

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

financialexpress.com

PLAZA WIRES LIMITED
 CIN: U31300DL2006PLC152344
 Regd. Office: A-74, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-2, New Delhi-110020. Email Id: info@plazawires.in
 Tel No: 011-86399596; Website: www.plazawires.in

EXTRACT FROM THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF PLAZA WIRES LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023
 Amount in Rs. Millions, except share and per share data unless otherwise stated

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023
		Un-audited	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	482.93	1825.95
2	Net profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	13.62	103.33
3	Net profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	13.62	103.33
4	Total comparative income for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	0	0.53
5	Equity share capital	305.52	305.52
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	235.27	225.25
7	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)		
	a. Basic	0.33	2.46
	b. Diluted	0.33	2.46

Notes :
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the company www.plazawires.in and National Stock Exchange Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com)
 b) The company entered into the capital market with its Initial public offer of 13200158 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each at a premium of Rs. 44/- per share aggregating to Rs. 712.80 millions on 29.09.2023. The issue closed on 05.10.2023 and was oversubscribed by 161 times. The equity shares are listed and traded on National Stock Exchange Limited and BSE Limited with effect from 12.10.2023. The financial results therefore, have been submitted for the quarter ended 30.06.2023 only within 21 days from the date of listing of equity shares of the company.

Place: Delhi
 Date: November, 01 2023

For Plaza Wires Limited
 Sd/-
 Bhavika Kapil
 Company secretary and compliance officer

CANARA ROBECO

Canara Robeco Mutual Fund
 Investment Manager : Canara Robeco Asset Management Co. Ltd.
 Construction House, 4th Floor, 5, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001.
 Tel.: 6658 5000 Fax: 6658 5012/13 www.canararobeco.com CIN No.: U65990MH1993PLC071003

NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM NO. 32

I. Changes in the Key Personnel of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Ltd.:
 All the Unit holders of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund (CRMF) are requested to take note of the following changes in the Key Personnel of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Ltd. (CRAMC):
 1) Mr. Pranav Gokhale has been appointed as 'Senior Fund Manager - Equities' of CRAMC with effect from November 01, 2023. His details are as follows:

Name & Designation	Age/Educational Qualification	Brief Experience
Mr. Pranav Gokhale Senior Fund Manager - Equities	45 Years / Masters in Commerce (Mumbai University) Chartered Accountant (ICAI)	Total experience - 21 years Details: Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Ltd.: - Senior Fund Manager - Equities (From November 01, 2023) Invesco Asset Management (India) Pvt. Ltd.: - Fund Manager - Equities (October 2008 to October 2023) Infrastructure Leasing & Financial Services (IL&FS): - Equity Research Analyst (May 2006 to October 2008) ICICI Web Trade Ltd.: - Equity Research Analyst (July 2005 to May 2006) Rosy Blue Securities Private Ltd.: - Research Analyst (October 2004 to June 2005) Rosy Blue Securities Private Ltd.: - Manager Finance & Accounts (February 2004 to September 2004) Kirtane & Pandit Chartered Accountant: - Assistant Audit Manager (July 2001 to January 2004)

2) Mr. Ajay Khandelwal ceases to be 'Fund Manager - Equities' of CRAMC with effect from November 3, 2023.

II. Change in the Fund Management Responsibilities of the schemes of CRMF:
 All Unit holders of CRMF are requested to take note of the following change in the Fund Management Responsibilities of the Schemes of CRMF with effect from November 06, 2023:

Scheme Name	Existing Fund Manager	New Fund Manager
Canara Robeco Small Cap Fund	(1) Mr. Ajay Khandelwal (2) Mr. Shridatta Bhandwadar	(1) Mr. Pranav Gokhale (2) Mr. Shridatta Bhandwadar
Canara Robeco Mid Cap Fund	(1) Mr. Ajay Khandelwal (2) Mr. Shridatta Bhandwadar	(1) Mr. Pranav Gokhale (2) Mr. Shridatta Bhandwadar
Canara Robeco Flexi Cap Fund	(1) Mr. Shridatta Bhandwadar	(1) Mr. Shridatta Bhandwadar (2) Mr. Pranav Gokhale

This addendum shall form an integral part of the Scheme Information Document ("SID") and Key Information Memorandum ("KIM") of the aforesaid Schemes and Statement of Additional Information ("SAI") of CRMF as amended from time to time.
 All other terms and conditions of the SID and KIM of the aforesaid Schemes and SAI will remain unchanged.
Unit holders are requested to visit www.canararobeco.com to claim their Unclaimed Redemption & Dividend amounts and follow the procedure prescribed therein.

For and on behalf of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Ltd.
 (Investment Manager for Canara Robeco Mutual Fund)

Date: 02-11-2023
 Place: Mumbai

Sd/-
 Authorised Signatory

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

SAGARSOFT (INDIA) LIMITED
 CIN: L72200TG1996PLC023823
 Regd. Office : Plot No. 111, Road No.10, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500 033.
 Phone: 040 67191000 Fax: 040 23114607. Website: www.sagarsoft.in email: info@sagarsoft.in

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (₹. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3534.39	3244.56	4326.81	6778.95	8357.99	16415.30
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	338.80	85.86	375.89	424.66	599.82	1059.41
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	338.80	85.86	375.89	424.66	599.82	1059.41
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	275.04	37.23	268.64	312.27	425.38	762.71
5	Total comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	297.53	37.32	311.19	334.86	508.87	862.47
6	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Per share)	639.22	639.22	639.22	639.22	639.22	639.22
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as at Balance Sheet date					5534.90	
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted:	4.30	0.58	4.20	4.89	6.65	11.93
							1.70
							0.18
							1.46
							1.88
							1.54
							2.14

Notes:
 1. The above statement of un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 was reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 01, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have issued an unmodified conclusion in respect of the limited review of the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023.
 2. The standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder (Ind AS) and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI").
 3. The above financials is an extract of the detailed format of the un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
 The full format of un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are available to the investors on the Company's website (<https://www.sagarsoft.in>) and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 01.11.2023

For Sagarsoft (India) Limited
 Sd/-
 M. Jagadeesh
 Managing Director

Zydus Foundation
 Registered office : Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536 Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Nr. Vaishnodevi Circle, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad 382 481.
 Website : www.zydusfoundation.com, CIN : U85300GJ2019NPL105919

Extract of Financial Results for the quarter and half year Ended September 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	INR- Lakh					
		3 Months ended 30/09/2023	Preceding 3 Months ended 30/06/2023	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30/09/2022 in the previous year	Year to date figures for current period ended 30/09/2023	Year to date figures for previous period ended 30/09/2022	Previous Year ended 31/03/2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	3,217	2,882	2,632	6,099	5,259	11,981
2	Surplus/(Deficit) after tax	63	(66)	(42)	(3)	215	1,505
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	56	(67)	(39)	(11)	217	1,502
4	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	5	5	5	5	5	5
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (i.e. Other Equity)						22,258
6	Net worth						22,263
7	Total outstanding Debt	14,500	14,500	16,000	14,500	16,000	14,500
8	Debt Equity Ratio	0.65	0.65	0.83	0.65	0.83	0.65
9	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
10	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.93	2.48	2.36	2.71	2.79	3.80

Notes:
 [1] The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 are available on the Company's website: www.zydusfoundation.com and on the website of NSE (www.nseindia.com).
 [2] The Company is a Section 8 Company, hence disclosure for EPS is not applicable.

By order of the Board,
 For Zydus Foundation

Jyotindra B. Gor
 Director
 DIN : 06439935

Date: November 02, 2023
 Place: Ahmedabad

